PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jorgen Mosbaek Johannessen	04/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOSBAEK A/S
Street Address:	Vaerkstedsvej 20
City:	Koge
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-4600

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5052442
Patent Number:	5303782
Patent Number:	6053206

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: ering@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark PLLC

Address Line 1: 624 Ninth Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-5303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JOHANNESSEN2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger L. Browdy

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 022960 FRAME: 0757 OP \$120.00 5052447

500913051

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022960 FRAME: 0758

PATENT ASSIGNMENT EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

WHEREAS, Jørgen Mosbæk Johannessen, a Danish citizen residing at 65, Blommehaven, DK-4600 Køge, Denmark (previously residing at 6, Hornum, DK-4600 Køge, Denmark and before that at Aspevej 6, Strøby Egede, DK-4600 Køge, Denmark) (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of United States Patents Nos. 5,052,442, 5,303,782 and 6,053,206 entitled respectively:

"DEVICE FOR CONTROLLING FLUID FLOW"

"FLOW CONTROLLING DEVICE FOR DISCHARGE SYSTEM SUCH AS A DRAINAGE SYSTEM"

"DEVICE FOR CONTROLLING A LIQUID FLOW IN A CONDUIT SYSTEM"

and

WHEREAS, MOSBAEK A/S, organized under the laws of Denmark of Værkstedsvej 20, DK-4600 Køge, Denmark (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said patents and the invention set forth therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (USD 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR HEREBY, assigns and sets over to said ASSIGNEE his entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said Patents granted therefore, the same to be held by the ASSIGNEE with the same rights, which would have been retained by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

Executed by: the Assignor

RECORDED: 07/17/2009

Date: 15/4 - 09

Signature: Jurgen Hosback Johunnessen

Name: Jørgen Mosbæk Johannessen

PATENT REEL: 022960 FRAME: 0759